

Animal Management (Amendment) Subordinate Local Law (No. 1) 2024

Contents

Part 1	Preliminary	2
. a.c .	1 Short title	
	2 Subordinate local law amended	
Part 2	Amendment of subordinate local law	2
	3 Amendment of sch7 (Dog off-leash areas)	2

Part 1 Preliminary

1 Short title

This subordinate local law may be cited as *Animal Management (Amendment)* Subordinate Local Law (No. 1) 2024.

2 Subordinate local law amended

This subordinate local law amends Subordinate Local Law No. 2 (Animal Management) 2011.

Part 2 Amendment of subordinate local law

3 Amendment of sch7	(Dog off-leash areas)
---------------------	-----------------------

Schedule 7, item 7, 'from August in a year to January in the following year' — *omit, insert*—

'from February to July each year'.

This page and the preceding page bearing my initials is a certified copy of *Animal Management* (Amendment) Subordinate Local Law (No. 1) 2024 made in accordance with the provisions of the Local Government Act 2009 by Gladstone Regional Council by resolution dated the 19th day of November 2024.

Leisa Dowling	
Chief Executive Officer	

2245272v1



Animal Management (Amendment) Subordinate Local Law (No. 1) 2024

Contents

Part 1	Preliminary	2
. a.c .	1 Short title	
	2 Subordinate local law amended	
Part 2	Amendment of subordinate local law	2
	3 Amendment of sch7 (Dog off-leash areas)	2

Part 1 Preliminary

1 Short title

This subordinate local law may be cited as *Animal Management (Amendment)* Subordinate Local Law (No. 1) 2024.

2 Subordinate local law amended

This subordinate local law amends Subordinate Local Law No. 2 (Animal Management) 2011.

Part 2 Amendment of subordinate local law

3 Amendment of sch7	(Dog off-leash areas)
---------------------	-----------------------

Schedule 7, item 7, 'from August in a year to January in the following year' — *omit, insert*—

'from February to July each year'.

This page and the preceding page bearing my initials is a certified copy of *Animal Management* (Amendment) Subordinate Local Law (No. 1) 2024 made in accordance with the provisions of the Local Government Act 2009 by Gladstone Regional Council by resolution dated the 19th day of November 2024.

Leisa Dowling	
Chief Executive Officer	

2245272v1



Animal Management (Amendment) Subordinate Local Law (No. 1) 2024

Contents

Part 1	Preliminary	2
. a.c .	1 Short title	
	2 Subordinate local law amended	
Part 2	Amendment of subordinate local law	2
	3 Amendment of sch7 (Dog off-leash areas)	2

Part 1 Preliminary

1 Short title

This subordinate local law may be cited as *Animal Management (Amendment)* Subordinate Local Law (No. 1) 2024.

2 Subordinate local law amended

This subordinate local law amends Subordinate Local Law No. 2 (Animal Management) 2011.

Part 2 Amendment of subordinate local law

3 Amendment of sch7	(Dog off-leash areas)
---------------------	-----------------------

Schedule 7, item 7, 'from August in a year to January in the following year' — *omit, insert*—

'from February to July each year'.

This page and the preceding page bearing my initials is a certified copy of *Animal Management* (Amendment) Subordinate Local Law (No. 1) 2024 made in accordance with the provisions of the Local Government Act 2009 by Gladstone Regional Council by resolution dated the 19th day of November 2024.

Leisa Dowling	
Chief Executive Officer	

2245272v1